
Concordia-St. Paul (1-0,0-0 NSIC) -vs- Minn.-Crookston (0-1,0-0 NSIC)
01/02/21 at Crookston, Minn. (Lysaker Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Concordia-St. Paul 80

Minn.-Crookston 56

Date: 01/02/21
Time: 1:30 PM
Site: Crookston, Minn. (Lysaker Gymnasium)
Referees: Taylor Parker,Ben Wolden,Keswic Joiner
Notes: CSP head coach Matt Fletcher records win in CSP debut

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia-St. Paul 34 46 80
Minn.-Crookston 36 20 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Johns, Matt * 30 6-11 2-4 5-5 1-6 7 0 0 2 2 0 19
04 Shields, Jacob * 26 6-11 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 16
14 Madson, Jax * 20 5-10 2-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 2 12
03 Barela, Carlos * 31 5-8 0-0 0-1 0-6 6 4 4 5 1 3 10
35 Hoffman, Caden * 31 3-11 2-6 0-1 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 8
10 Kannegiesser, Noah 18 5-6 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 11
24 Skeete, Marcus 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jones, Keenan 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Scharlau, George 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 3 0
01 Everson, Jacob 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 0
02 Holz, Kenny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-63 9-21 9-11 4-31 35 12 10 14 3 12 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 18-28   64.29 % 8-14   57.14 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 31-63   49.2 % 9-21   42.9 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
01:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ibu Jassey-Demba * 27 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-8 8 3 0 6 1 3 9
14 Brian Sitzmann * 26 3-8 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 1 1 7
01 Georges Darwiche * 25 3-11 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 7
11 Ethan Channel * 23 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 4 1 1 4
23 Morgan Carter * 22 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
12 Josh Dilling 20 4-10 1-3 3-3 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 12
03 Leonard Dixon 22 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 5
21 George Blaj-Voinescu 9 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 5
02 Zach Westphal 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 4
22 Quintin Winterfeldt 12 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 7-25 5-6 6-26 32 17 10 19 4 9 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45 % 5-14   35.71 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 7-27   25.93 % 2-11   18.18 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 7-25   28.0 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 10 1st-05:14



First Half Box Score
Concordia-St. Paul 34

Minn.-Crookston 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Johns, Matt 15 3-7 0-1 3-3 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 0 9
4 Shields, Jacob 15 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
14 Madson, Jax 8 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Barela, Carlos 16 1-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 1 3 1 1 2
35 Hoffman, Caden 15 0-6 0-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Kannegiesser, Noah 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
24 Skeete, Marcus 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jones, Keenan 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Scharlau, George 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
1 Everson, Jacob 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Holz, Kenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-35 1-7 7-9 3-15 18 4 2 7 2 5 34
37.1 % 14.3 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ibu Jassey-Demba 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 2 6
14 Brian Sitzmann 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 5
1 Georges Darwiche 11 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
11 Ethan Channel 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
23 Morgan Carter 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
12 Josh Dilling 9 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Leonard Dixon 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
21 George Blaj-Voinescu 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
2 Zach Westphal 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
22 Quintin Winterfeldt 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 5-14 1-2 2-17 19 10 6 7 2 6 36
45.5 % 35.7 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Concordia-St. Paul 46

Minn.-Crookston 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Johns, Matt 15 3-4 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 10
4 Shields, Jacob 11 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
14 Madson, Jax 12 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 2 7
3 Barela, Carlos 15 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 2 8
35 Hoffman, Caden 16 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 8
10 Kannegiesser, Noah 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Skeete, Marcus 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jones, Keenan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Scharlau, George 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
1 Everson, Jacob 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
2 Holz, Kenny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-28 8-14 2-2 1-16 17 8 8 7 1 7 46
64.3 % 57.1 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ibu Jassey-Demba 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 4 0 1 3
14 Brian Sitzmann 17 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
1 Georges Darwiche 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
11 Ethan Channel 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 1 0 2
23 Morgan Carter 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
12 Josh Dilling 11 2-5 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7
3 Leonard Dixon 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
21 George Blaj-Voinescu 3 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Zach Westphal 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Quintin Winterfeldt 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-27 2-11 4-4 4-9 13 7 4 12 2 3 20
25.9 % 18.2 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia-St. Paul Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn.-Crookston
MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,CADEN 19:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANNEL,ETHAN
19:40 MISS 3PTR by DARWICHE,GEORGES

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,MATT --
TURNOVER  by BARELA,CARLOS 19:24

19:24 STEAL  by CHANNEL,ETHAN
19:08 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

-- ASSIST  by CHANNEL,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNS,MATT 18:50

18:50 BLOCK  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MADSON,JAX 18:30

18:30 STEAL  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
18:20 TURNOVER  by SITZMANN,BRIAN
18:11 FOUL  by DARWICHE,GEORGES

MISS LAYUP by JOHNS,MATT 17:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MORGAN

17:44 MISS 3PTR by DARWICHE,GEORGES
BLOCK  by BARELA,CARLOS 17:44
REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS --
MISS LAYUP by BARELA,CARLOS 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANNEL,ETHAN
17:13 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SITZMANN,BRIAN

-- ASSIST  by CHANNEL,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,CADEN 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DARWICHE,GEORGES
16:31 MISS LAYUP by DARWICHE,GEORGES

REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by MADSON,JAX 16:18 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by BARELA,CARLOS --

16:04 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS --
MISS JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS 15:57

15:57 BLOCK  by SITZMANN,BRIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 15:50
SUB OUT by MADSON,JAX 15:50

15:50 SUB IN by DILLING,JOSH
15:50 SUB OUT by DARWICHE,GEORGES

MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,JACOB 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

15:35 3-8 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by SITZMANN,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB 15:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DILLING,JOSH

15:00 3-11 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DILLING,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 14:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANNEL,ETHAN

14:32 MISS 3PTR by CHANNEL,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB(in the paint) 14:19 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,CADEN --

14:13 FOUL  by CARTER,MORGAN
14:02 SUB IN by WESTPHAL,ZACH
14:02 SUB OUT by CHANNEL,ETHAN
14:01 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WESTPHAL,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB 13:49
REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,JACOB --



GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB(in the paint) 13:43 7-13 H 6
13:22 7-16 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by BARELA,CARLOS 13:08
REBOUND OFF by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH --
GOOD JUMPER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 13:02 9-16 H 7

12:53 MISS 3PTR by DILLING,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,CADEN 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTPHAL,ZACH
12:22 MISS 3PTR by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

REBOUND DEF by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by HOFFMAN,CADEN 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SITZMANN,BRIAN
11:50 9-18 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by JOHNS,MATT(in the paint) 11:34 11-18 H 7
11:19 11-20 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WESTPHAL,ZACH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BARELA,CARLOS 11:09
11:09 STEAL  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

FOUL  by HOFFMAN,CADEN 11:04
11:04 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD

-- REBOUND OFF by DILLING,JOSH
11:04 MISS JUMPER by DILLING,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE --
11:04 FOUL  by SITZMANN,BRIAN

GOOD FT by SKEETE,MARCUS(fastbreak) 11:04 12-20 H 8
GOOD FT by SKEETE,MARCUS(fastbreak) 11:04 13-20 H 7
SUB IN by EVERSON,JACOB 11:04
SUB IN by MADSON,JAX 11:04
SUB IN by JONES,KEENAN 11:04
SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 11:04
SUB IN by SKEETE,MARCUS 11:04
SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS 11:04
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB 11:04
SUB OUT by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 11:04
SUB OUT by JOHNS,MATT 11:04
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,CADEN 11:04

11:04 SUB IN by DIXON,LEONARD
11:04 SUB IN by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN
11:04 SUB IN by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
11:04 SUB OUT by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
11:04 SUB OUT by SITZMANN,BRIAN
11:04 SUB OUT by CARTER,MORGAN
10:56 TURNOVER  by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE

STEAL  by EVERSON,JACOB 10:56
TURNOVER  by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 10:51

10:51 STEAL  by WESTPHAL,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by MADSON,JAX(in the paint) 10:07 15-20 H 5

10:00 FOUL  by DIXON,LEONARD
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KEENAN(in the paint) 09:47 17-20 H 3

09:47 TURNOVER  by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
STEAL  by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 09:47
MISS JUMPER by SKEETE,MARCUS 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLING,JOSH
08:41 17-22 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIXON,LEONARD
MISS LAYUP by MADSON,JAX 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
FOUL  by EVERSON,JACOB 08:21
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,CADEN 08:21
SUB IN by JOHNS,MATT 08:21
SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 08:21



SUB IN by BARELA,CARLOS 08:21
SUB IN by SHIELDS,JACOB 08:21
SUB OUT by EVERSON,JACOB 08:21
SUB OUT by MADSON,JAX 08:21
SUB OUT by JONES,KEENAN 08:21
SUB OUT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 08:21
SUB OUT by SKEETE,MARCUS 08:21

08:21 SUB IN by DARWICHE,GEORGES
08:21 SUB IN by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
08:21 SUB IN by CHANNEL,ETHAN
08:21 SUB OUT by DILLING,JOSH
08:21 SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,ZACH
08:21 SUB OUT by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
08:19 MISS LAYUP by CHANNEL,ETHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
BLOCK  by JOHNS,MATT 08:19

07:57 TURNOVER  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
STEAL  by BARELA,CARLOS 07:57

07:50 FOUL  by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN
07:41 FOUL  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

GOOD FT by JOHNS,MATT 07:41 18-22 H 4
GOOD FT by JOHNS,MATT 07:41 19-22 H 3

07:21 MISS LAYUP by DARWICHE,GEORGES
REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,MATT --
TURNOVER  by JOHNS,MATT 07:16

07:16 STEAL  by DIXON,LEONARD
07:13 19-24 H 5 GOOD DUNK by DIXON,LEONARD(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:02 FOUL  by SITZMANN,BRIAN

MISS FT by HOFFMAN,CADEN 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

06:45 SUB IN by CARTER,MORGAN
06:45 SUB OUT by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
06:44 MISS JUMPER by DARWICHE,GEORGES

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MORGAN
06:40 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:36 21-24 H 3

06:13 21-26 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CHANNEL,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN

GOOD JUMPER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH(fastbreak) 06:05 23-26 H 3
05:55 23-29 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DARWICHE,GEORGES

TURNOVER  by BARELA,CARLOS 05:42
05:42 STEAL  by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN

05:37 23-31 H 8
GOOD DUNK by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,MATT 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DARWICHE,GEORGES

05:14 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DARWICHE,GEORGES(in the paint)
05:03 FOUL  by CHANNEL,ETHAN

MISS FT by BARELA,CARLOS 05:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by EVERSON,JACOB 05:03
SUB IN by JONES,KEENAN 05:03
SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 05:03
SUB IN by SKEETE,MARCUS 05:03
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,CADEN 05:03
SUB OUT by JOHNS,MATT 05:03
SUB OUT by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 05:03
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB 05:03

05:03 SUB IN by DILLING,JOSH
05:03 SUB IN by WESTPHAL,ZACH
05:03 SUB IN by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
05:03 SUB OUT by DARWICHE,GEORGES



05:03 SUB OUT by DIXON,LEONARD
05:03 SUB OUT by CHANNEL,ETHAN
04:54 MISS LAYUP by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN

REBOUND DEF by MADSON,JAX --
SUB IN by MADSON,JAX 04:34
SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS 04:34
TURNOVER  by EVERSON,JACOB 04:33

04:28 SUB IN by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
04:28 SUB OUT by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
04:15 MISS JUMPER by DILLING,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by EVERSON,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by MADSON,JAX 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MORGAN
04:01 MISS LAYUP by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KEENAN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,KEENAN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
03:29 TURNOVER  by WESTPHAL,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by EVERSON,JACOB 03:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,CADEN 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DARWICHE,GEORGES
SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 03:05
SUB IN by SHIELDS,JACOB 03:05
SUB IN by BARELA,CARLOS 03:05
SUB IN by JOHNS,MATT 03:05
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,CADEN 03:05
SUB OUT by EVERSON,JACOB 03:05
SUB OUT by JONES,KEENAN 03:05
SUB OUT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 03:05
SUB OUT by MADSON,JAX 03:05
SUB OUT by SKEETE,MARCUS 03:05

03:05 SUB IN by DARWICHE,GEORGES
03:05 SUB OUT by DILLING,JOSH

FOUL  by SHIELDS,JACOB 03:04
02:53 MISS 3PTR by CHANNEL,ETHAN
02:50 SUB IN by CHANNEL,ETHAN
02:50 SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,CADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BARELA,CARLOS(in the paint) 02:40 25-33 H 8

02:22 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN
FOUL  by BARELA,CARLOS 02:19

02:19 FOUL  by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN
GOOD FT by SHIELDS,JACOB(fastbreak) 02:19 26-34 H 8
GOOD FT by SHIELDS,JACOB(fastbreak) 02:19 27-34 H 7

02:19 SUB IN by WESTPHAL,ZACH
02:19 SUB OUT by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN
02:04 MISS 3PTR by DARWICHE,GEORGES

REBOUND DEF by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH --
01:57 MISS FT by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SHIELDS,JACOB 01:52 29-34 H 5

01:11 SUB IN by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
01:11 SUB OUT by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
01:10 TURNOVER  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

STEAL  by SHIELDS,JACOB 01:10
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS,MATT(in the paint) 01:05 31-34 H 3

01:05 FOUL  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
GOOD FT by JOHNS,MATT 01:05 32-34 H 2

01:03 TURNOVER  by CHANNEL,ETHAN
STEAL  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 01:03
GOOD LAYUP by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH(in the paint) 00:57 34-34



00:39 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DARWICHE,GEORGES(in the paint)
00:27 SUB IN by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
00:27 SUB IN by DIXON,LEONARD
00:27 SUB OUT by CARTER,MORGAN
00:27 SUB OUT by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,CADEN 00:14
REBOUND OFF by JOHNS,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNS,MATT 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANNEL,ETHAN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia-St. Paul Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn.-Crookston
19:43 TURNOVER  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

STEAL  by MADSON,JAX 19:43
MISS JUMPER by MADSON,JAX 19:31

19:31 BLOCK  by CARTER,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MORGAN

19:23 MISS 3PTR by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
REBOUND DEF by MADSON,JAX --
GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB(in the paint) 18:57 36-36

18:39 MISS 3PTR by DARWICHE,GEORGES
REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by BARELA,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:31 38-36 V 2

18:15 MISS JUMPER by SITZMANN,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by MADSON,JAX --
MISS LAYUP by HOFFMAN,CADEN 18:07

18:07 BLOCK  by CHANNEL,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANNEL,ETHAN

17:45 TURNOVER  by CHANNEL,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
17:23 38-38 GOOD LAYUP by CHANNEL,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 17:19
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB 17:19

17:08 FOUL  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNS,MATT 17:08 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,CADEN --

17:08 MISS LAYUP by CHANNEL,ETHAN
BLOCK  by JOHNS,MATT 17:08

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:08 SUB IN by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
17:08 SUB OUT by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
16:54 MISS 3PTR by SITZMANN,BRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
16:49 41-40 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DARWICHE,GEORGES
FOUL  by HOFFMAN,CADEN 16:45

16:45 41-41 GOOD FT by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
16:45 SUB IN by DIXON,LEONARD
16:45 SUB OUT by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE

GOOD DUNK by JOHNS,MATT(in the paint) 16:30 43-41 V 2
16:13 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MADSON,JAX --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,MATT 16:04
REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,CADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,CADEN 15:58 46-41 V 5

15:46 MISS LAYUP by CHANNEL,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,MATT --

15:29 FOUL  by DARWICHE,GEORGES
15:29 SUB IN by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE



15:29 SUB OUT by CARTER,MORGAN
15:18 FOUL  by DIXON,LEONARD

GOOD FT by JOHNS,MATT 14:59 47-41 V 6
GOOD FT by JOHNS,MATT 14:59 48-41 V 7

14:59 SUB IN by DILLING,JOSH
14:59 SUB OUT by DARWICHE,GEORGES
14:42 48-44 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD

-- ASSIST  by DILLING,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by BARELA,CARLOS(in the paint) 14:27 50-44 V 6

14:14 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD
REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,CADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MADSON,JAX 14:00 53-44 V 9
ASSIST  by SCHARLAU,GEORGE --

13:47 MISS JUMPER by DILLING,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,CADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,CADEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:39 55-44 V 11

13:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:35 SUB IN by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN
13:35 SUB IN by WESTPHAL,ZACH
13:35 SUB OUT by CHANNEL,ETHAN
13:35 SUB OUT by SITZMANN,BRIAN
13:25 MISS LAYUP by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,MATT --
TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,CADEN 13:20

13:20 STEAL  by WESTPHAL,ZACH
13:05 TURNOVER  by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNS,MATT 12:51 58-44 V 14
ASSIST  by BARELA,CARLOS --
FOUL  by BARELA,CARLOS 12:34
SUB IN by SHIELDS,JACOB 12:34
SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 12:34
SUB OUT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 12:34
SUB OUT by MADSON,JAX 12:34

12:34 SUB IN by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
12:34 SUB OUT by BLAJ-VOINESCU,GEORGE
12:25 TURNOVER  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

STEAL  by BARELA,CARLOS 12:25
GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,CADEN(fastbreak) 12:18 61-44 V 17
ASSIST  by BARELA,CARLOS --

12:02 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:44 61-46 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by DILLING,JOSH
11:32 FOUL  by DILLING,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by BARELA,CARLOS(in the paint) 11:21 63-46 V 17
10:58 TURNOVER  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

STEAL  by BARELA,CARLOS 10:58
10:53 FOUL  by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN
10:53 SUB IN by DARWICHE,GEORGES
10:53 SUB IN by CHANNEL,ETHAN
10:53 SUB IN by SITZMANN,BRIAN
10:53 SUB IN by CARTER,MORGAN
10:53 SUB OUT by DILLING,JOSH
10:53 SUB OUT by DIXON,LEONARD
10:53 SUB OUT by WINTERFELDT,QUINTIN
10:53 SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 10:41 66-46 V 20
ASSIST  by BARELA,CARLOS --

10:21 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by BARELA,CARLOS 10:06
SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 10:06
SUB IN by EVERSON,JACOB 10:06



SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS 10:06
SUB OUT by JOHNS,MATT 10:06
FOUL  by MADSON,JAX 09:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:53
SUB IN by MADSON,JAX 09:53
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,CADEN 09:53

09:46 MISS LAYUP by SITZMANN,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by MADSON,JAX --
GOOD JUMPER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 09:32 68-46 V 22
ASSIST  by MADSON,JAX --

09:11 TURNOVER  by CHANNEL,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by MADSON,JAX 09:05 70-46 V 24

08:43 TURNOVER  by CARTER,MORGAN
STEAL  by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 08:43

08:43 SUB IN by DIXON,LEONARD
08:43 SUB OUT by CARTER,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by MADSON,JAX 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SITZMANN,BRIAN

08:18 TURNOVER  by SITZMANN,BRIAN
STEAL  by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 08:18
TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,JACOB 08:11

08:11 STEAL  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
08:07 TURNOVER  by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

STEAL  by MADSON,JAX 08:07
MISS 3PTR by MADSON,JAX 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
07:48 70-48 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by SITZMANN,BRIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DARWICHE,GEORGES
MISS 3PTR by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
FOUL  by SHIELDS,JACOB 07:01
SUB IN by BARELA,CARLOS 07:01
SUB IN by JONES,KEENAN 07:01
SUB IN by SKEETE,MARCUS 07:01
SUB IN by JOHNS,MATT 07:01
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,CADEN 07:01
SUB OUT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 07:01
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB 07:01
SUB OUT by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 07:01
SUB OUT by EVERSON,JACOB 07:01
SUB OUT by MADSON,JAX 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by DILLING,JOSH
07:01 SUB OUT by DARWICHE,GEORGES
06:52 MISS 3PTR by DILLING,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,CADEN 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
06:30 TURNOVER  by CHANNEL,ETHAN
06:16 SUB IN by WESTPHAL,ZACH
06:16 SUB OUT by CHANNEL,ETHAN
06:14 FOUL  by DILLING,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KEENAN 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

05:45 MISS JUMPER by DILLING,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,CADEN --
TURNOVER  by BARELA,CARLOS 05:21

05:10 70-51 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
-- ASSIST  by WESTPHAL,ZACH

TURNOVER  by JOHNS,MATT 04:55
04:55 STEAL  by SITZMANN,BRIAN

FOUL  by SKEETE,MARCUS 04:51
04:51 SUB IN by DARWICHE,GEORGES



04:51 SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,ZACH
04:45 MISS JUMPER by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,CADEN 04:22

04:03 MISS JUMPER by SITZMANN,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS --
SUB IN by SHIELDS,JACOB 03:39
SUB OUT by JONES,KEENAN 03:39
MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,JACOB 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
03:34 MISS 3PTR by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by BARELA,CARLOS(in the paint) 03:13 72-51 V 21

02:53 MISS 3PTR by DARWICHE,GEORGES
REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,MARCUS --
FOUL  by BARELA,CARLOS 02:44

02:33 MISS LAYUP by SITZMANN,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,JACOB 02:11 75-51 V 24
FOUL  by BARELA,CARLOS 01:59

01:59 75-52 V 23 GOOD FT by DILLING,JOSH
01:59 75-53 V 22 GOOD FT by DILLING,JOSH

SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 01:59
SUB IN by MADSON,JAX 01:59
SUB IN by EVERSON,JACOB 01:59
SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS 01:59
SUB OUT by SKEETE,MARCUS 01:59
SUB OUT by JOHNS,MATT 01:59
GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,JACOB(fastbreak) 01:55 78-53 V 25
ASSIST  by EVERSON,JACOB --

01:34 TURNOVER  by SITZMANN,BRIAN
STEAL  by EVERSON,JACOB 01:34
GOOD LAYUP by MADSON,JAX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:28 80-53 V 27
ASSIST  by EVERSON,JACOB --

01:09 80-55 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL  by EVERSON,JACOB 01:09

01:09 80-56 V 24 GOOD FT by DILLING,JOSH
SUB IN by JONES,KEENAN 01:09
SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH 01:09
SUB IN by HOLZ,KENNY 01:09
SUB OUT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE 01:09
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB 01:09
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,CADEN 01:09
TURNOVER  by JONES,KEENAN 00:40

00:28 FOUL  by DIXON,LEONARD
00:28 TURNOVER  by DIXON,LEONARD


